

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

SAT/5/2020
WITH
SAT/6/2020

Arjun Singh

... Appellant

Vs.

Dinesh Kumar Sharma

... Respondent

Mrs. Anjili Nag

... for the petitioner

June 23, 2022
[SR]
Item No.6 & 7

It is submitted on behalf the appellant that necessary direction in terms of the order dated 7th September, 2021 has been complied with.

In view of the aforesaid, let this matter be placed before the appropriate Single Bench of this Circuit Bench.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)