

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...
SAT/5/2020
With
SAT/6/2020

Shri Arjun Singh ... Appellant/Plaintiff
Vs.
Shri Dinesh Kumar Sharma ... Respondent/Defendant

Mr. Ajay Majhi ...for the Appellant
(On behalf of Mrs. Anjili Nag)

December 20, 2022
[MAM]
Item Nos.21 & 22

No Affidavit-of-service has been filed showing service of notice. It is submitted that Affidavit-of-service will be filed in course of this day.

List the matter in the next available Circuit Bench.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)