

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

SAT/5/2020
With
SAT/6/2020

Shri Arjun Singh ...Appellant/plaintiff

Vs.

Shri Dinesh Kumar Sharma ... Respondent/Defendant

Mr. Ajay Majhi
(On behalf of Mrs. Anjili Nag) ...for the Appellant/plaintiff

April 19, 2023
[Bithika]
Item Nos.55 & 56

Learned Counsel for the respective parties submits that there is a chance of settlement between the parties and prayed for sending the matter for mediation.

The Secretary, Mediation is directed to appoint a Mediator in connection with SAT No. 5 of 2020 and SAT No. 6 of 2020.

If the Mediator is appointed, the Mediator is directed to file report on or before 20th June, 2023.

The copy of the order may be sent to the Secretary, Mediation for compliance.

(Krishna Rao, J.)