

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

SAT/5/2020
With
SAT/6/2020

Shri Arjun Singh ... Appellant/Plaintiff

Vs.

Shri Dinesh Kumar Sharma ... Respondent/Defendant

Mrs. Anjili Nag ... for the Appellant/Plaintiff

Mr. Veedur Narayan
(On behalf of Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz)

August 21, 2023
[M.A.Mobin]
Item Nos.2 & 3

On the prayer of the Learned Advocate for the respondent/defendant let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)