

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

SAT/5/2020
With
SAT/6/2020

Arjun Singh

Vs

Dinesh Kumar Sharma

Mrs. Anjili Nag

... for the appellant

October 16, 2023
[SR]
Item No.30 & 31

Since learned counsel for the respondent is not available, the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)