

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

SAT/5/2020

With

SAT/6/2020

Shri Arjun Singh

... Appellant/Plaintiff

Vs.

Shri Dinesh Kumar Sharma

... Respondent/Defendant

Mrs. Anjili Nag

...for the Appellant/Plaintiff

February 02, 2024

[M.A.Mobin]

Item Nos.15 & 16

After some argument Mrs. Nag, learned Advocate for the Appellant prays for an accommodation to assist this Court on certain legal issues which have cropped up in course of hearing.

As prayed for by Mrs. Nag, list this matter on February 05, 2024.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)