

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**SAT/5/2020**

**With**

**SAT/6/2020**

Arjun Singh

Vs.

Dinesh Kumar Sharma

Mrs. Anjili Nag .... for the appellant

Mr.Mohd. Sharukh ... for the respondent  
*(on behalf of Mr. Mohd. Tabraiz)*

February 26, 2024  
[AKB]  
Item No. 9 & 10

Mrs. Anjili Nag, learned Advocate appearing for the appellant submits that talks for settlement with the other side is in progress and considering this submission, list these matters before the next Circuit Bench.

**(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)**