

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SAT/5/2020

With

SAT/6/2020

Arjun Singh

Vs.

Dinesh Kumar Sharma

Ms. Anjili Nag for the appellant

Mr.Md.Sharuk ... for the respondent

March 15, 2024
[SR]
Item No.7 & 8

Ms. Anjili Nag, learned counsel for the appellant states, on instructions, that some effort for settlement of the dispute outside of the Court is going on between the parties, therefore, these cases may be adjourned.

List before the appropriate Bench in the month of April, 2024 along with connected appeal.

(Surya Prakash Kesarwani, J.)