

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

SA/2/2024

Shri Arjun Singh ... Appellant

Vs.

Shri Dinesh Kumar Sharma ... Respondent

Mrs. Anjili Nag ...for the Appellant

With

SA/3/2024

Shri Arjun Singh ... Appellant

Vs.

Shri Dinesh Kumar Sharma ... Respondent

Mrs. Anjili Nag ...for the Appellant

August 09, 2024
(M.A.Mobin)
Item Nos.12 & 13

On the prayer of the learned Counsel for the Appellant, let the matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

Parties are to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)