

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**SA/2/2024**

**With**

**SA/3/2024**

Arjun Singh

Vs.

Dinesh Kumar Sharma

Mrs. Anjili Nag

... for the petitioner

Mr. Mohammed Tabriaz

... for the respondent

*September 30, 2024*  
*[SR]*  
*Item Nos.2 & 3*

At the instance of the parties, let this matter appear on 1 October 2024 under the heading "Specially Fixed". The parties are also at liberty to file their Written Notes of Submissions.

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions, both the parties are requested to try to amicably resolve their differences.

**( Ravi Krishan Kapur, J. )**