

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SA/2/2024

With

SA/3/2024

Arjun Singh

Vs.

Dinesh Kumar Sharma

Mrs. Anjili Nag

.... for the appellant

October 4, 2024
[SR]
Item Nos. 2 & 3

Written Notes of Submissions filed by the appellants be
kept with the records.

Heard the appellant.

The respondent is unrepresented.

Let these matters appear on 5 October 2024.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)