

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

SA/2/2024

With

SA/3/2024

Arjun Singh

Vs.

Dinesh Kumar Sharma

Mrs. Anjili Nag

.... for the appellant

October 5, 2024
[SR]
Item Nos. 1 & 2

The appellant has concluded her submissions.

None appears on behalf of the respondents nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf.

List this matter for hearing on 7 October 2024.

In the meantime, the time to file Written Notes of Submissions on behalf of the respondent stands extended.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)