

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]**

\*\*\*

**SA/2/2024**

**With**

**SA/3/2024**

Arjun Singh

Vs.

Dinesh Kumar Sharma

Mrs. Anjili Nag .. for the appellant

Mr. Md. Sharuk ... for the respondent  
*[on behalf of Mr.Md.Tabraiz]*

October 7, 2024  
[SR]  
Item Nos. 3&4

These appeals have been heard on different occasions i.e. 27 September 2024, 30 September 2024, 1 October 2024, 4 October 2024 and 5 October 2024 respectively. The hearing of the appellant stood concluded. The Notes of Submissions have also been filed by the appellant.

By consent of the parties, these appeals are treated as Heard-in-Part. The parties are at liberty to mention the matters after the reopening of ensuing Vacation.

In the meantime, the respondent is directed to file their Written Notes of Submissions prior to the returnable date.

**( Ravi Krishan Kapur, J. )**