

16.04.2025
Sl. No. 01 & 02
g.b.
Court No.10

Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side

SA 2 of 2024
With
SA 3 of 2024

Arjun Singh
Vs.
Dinesh Kumar Sharma

Ms. Anjili Nag
.....For the Appellant
Md. Tabraiz
.....For the Respondent

At the instance of both the parties let this matter appear for hearing on 25th April, 2025 at 2 p.m.

In the meantime, the appellant is directed to forthwith furnish to the respondent the Written Notes of Submissions filed before this Court.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)