

Ct. No.10 PBD 1
Saikat & 2 25.04.2025

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR
APPELLATE SIDE**

(FROM PRINCIPAL BENCH)

SA/2/2024

with

SA/3/2024

ARJUN SINGH

VS.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

Ms. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Ilango, Adv.

...For the Appellant

Mr. Md. Tabraiz, Adv.

...For the Respondent

1. Heard the parties.
2. List both the appeals on 8th May, 2025, at 12.00 noon.
3. Without prejudice to the rights and contentions, the parties are requested to explore the possibility of settlement.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)