

08.05.2025
Sl. No. 01 & 2
KAUSHIK
Court No.10

Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side

SA 2 OF 2024
WITH
SA 3 of 2024

Arjun Singh
Vs.
Dinesh Kumar Sharma

Ms. Anjali Nag

... for the appellant.

Mr. Tabraiz

... for the respondent.

An adjournment is prayed for on behalf of the respondent on the personal ground of the Advocate appearing on their behalf.

At the instance of the parties, let this matter appear on June 12, 2025 at 2 p.m.

In the meantime, the time to file the Written Notes of Submissions on behalf of the respondent, as directed by the earlier order of Court, stands extended.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)