

D/L - 1 & 2
16/06/2025
Court. No. 41
S.Kundu

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
(CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR)
From Principal Bench**

**SA 2 of 2024
With
SA 3 of 2024**

**Arjun Singh
Vs.
Dinesh Kumar Sharma**

Mrs. Anjili Nag

...for the appellant.

In view of the weak transmission and disruption of the video link, the Advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks an adjournment.

The respondent is unrepresented.

The appellant is also directed to inform the Advocates appearing on behalf of the respondent about the returnable date.

Let this matter appear on 17th June, 2025 marked at 2.30 P.M.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)