

**12.12.2025**  
**Sl. No. 01 & 02**  
**KAUSHIK**  
**Court No.41**

**Calcutta High Court**  
**In the Circuit Bench at Port Blair**  
**Appellate Side**

**SA 2 OF 2024**  
**WITH**  
**SA 3 of 2024**

*Arjun Singh*  
*Vs.*  
*Dinesh Kumar Sharma*

Ms. Anjali Nag  
... for the appellant.

Mr. Mohammad Tabarez  
... for the respondent.

Heard the submissions of both parties.

At the request of both the parties, let this matter appear on 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

In the meantime, it is agreed by both the parties that there would be filing any Additional Written Notes of Submissions by 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025. Copies of such Notes of Submissions be filed before the Registry of Port Blair and be forwarded to this Hon'ble Court.

***(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)***