

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR
APPELLATE SIDE**

29.01.2026

Ct. No. 7
Sl. No. 1 & 2
RANJAN

**SA 2 OF 2024
WITH
SA 3 OF 2024**

**ARJUN SINGH
VS.
DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

Ms. Anjali Nag

....for the Appellant

Mr. Mohammad Tabarez

....for the respondent

It is submitted on behalf of the appellant that they have not received the “Notes of Submission” filed by the respondent. The respondent is directed to serve a copy of the “Notes of Submission” forthwith on the appellant.

The hearing of these appeals stand concluded.

CAV.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)